ORDINANCE NO. 22-018

AN ORDINANCE approving and adopting by reference the text of that certain document entitled Camas School District Capital Facilities Plan 2022-2028.

WHEREAS, the Camas School District has submitted an amended capital facilities plan entitled "Camas School District Capital Facilities Plan 2022-2028" to the City for its review and approval, and

WHEREAS, the Council has considered said capital facilities plan and has conducted a public hearing, and desires to adopt the same as the capital facilities plan for the Camas School District,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMAS AS FOLLOWS:

Section I

The Council hereby approves and adopts by reference a volume of text entitled "Camas School District Capital Facilities Plan 2022-2028" as the amended capital facilities plan of the school district, which shall provide the basis for the collection of school impact fees by the City on behalf of the school district.

Section II

A copy of the Camas School District Capital Facilities Plan 2022-2028 shall be maintained in the council file on these proceedings, and copies of said Capital Facilities Plan shall be made available for public inspection at the Public Works Department.

Ordinance No. 22-018 Page - 2

Section III

This ordinance shall take force and be in effect five (5) days from and after its publication according to law.

PASSED by the Council and APPROVED by the Mayor this 21st day of November, 2022.

	SIGNED:	Mayor	
	ATTEST:		
APPROVED as to form:		Clerk	
City Attorney	_		